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Velká cena Dukly Olomouc 2019
sobota 30. listopadu 2019 - 9:30

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BĚLOHOUBEK Matouš RIEGP CZE 31 12.05.2003
2 BRYKNER Matyáš SCP CZE 1 20.05.2001
3 COUFAL František 1.FCB CZE 5 10.02.2003
4 FORMÁNEK Matěj LOKOT CZE 11 17.01.2001
5 FRANK Kilián D.PR CZE 36 14.03.2003
6 JINDRA Jakub LOKOP CZE 14 24.09.2002
7 JŮN Tadeáš RIEGP CZE 67 12.05.2002
8 KAIL Daniel SCP CZE 45 20.07.2003
9 KALUS Jonáš SCP CZE 7 23.11.2002
10 KLAUS Robert SCP CZE 10 03.03.2003
11 KRÁL Jiří D.OL CZE 67 01.01.2004
12 KROUŽECKÝ Tomáš LOKOP CZE 15 12.08.2001
13 LEVI Josef D.PR CZE 17 31.05.2000
14 NOVÁK Martin 1.FCB CZE 29 01.01.2004
15 OSIČKA Adam D.OL CZE 2 22.10.2000
16 PAVLÍK Matyáš SCP CZE 4 13.09.2000
17 PHAM Daniel LOKOT CZE 53 15.01.2002
18 POKORNÝ Jan D.OL CZE 99 01.01.2005
19 PRISTAŠ Jakub SCP CZE 17 22.05.2000
20 PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír SCP CZE 24 14.12.2003
21 SALZER Jiří SCP CZE 9 29.07.2001
22 SALZER Matěj SCP CZE 3 29.07.2001
23 SMRČEK Šimon USKP CZE 11 17.05.2001
24 SVATOŠ Ondřej USKP CZE 36 19.02.2002
25 ŠINDELÁŘ David R.TŘEBÍČ CZE 67 01.01.2002
26 TÁBORSKÝ Lukáš USKP CZE 67 03.06.2004
27 TICHÝ František SL.L CZE 81 01.01.2004
28 TOMAN Jan D.PR CZE 17 16.08.2002
29 VACHOVEC Matěj LOKOP CZE 45 01.01.2005
30 VAŠÍČEK Martin D.OL CZE 21 21.09.2002
31 VÁVRA Antonín RIEGP CZE 17 23.11.2000
32 VOLÁK Samuel D.OL CZE 6 15.12.2000
33 ZHÁŇAL Petr SCP CZE 7 17.05.2002
34 SOPOLIGA Michal KŠK SVK 5 01.01.2002
35 ZENTKO Matěj T. WK SVK 6 01.01.2001



5 pools of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 BRYKNER Matyáš SCP CZE 1
2 OSIČKA Adam D.OL CZE 2
3 SALZER Matěj SCP CZE 3
4 PAVLÍK Matyáš SCP CZE 4
5 COUFAL František 1.FCB CZE 5
6 SOPOLIGA Michal KŠK SVK 5
7 VOLÁK Samuel D.OL CZE 6
8 ZENTKO Matěj WK SVK 6
9 KALUS Jonáš SCP CZE 7
10 ZHÁŇAL Petr SCP CZE 7
11 SALZER Jiří SCP CZE 9
12 KLAUS Robert SCP CZE 10
13 SMRČEK Šimon USKP CZE 11
14 FORMÁNEK Matěj LOKOT CZE 11
15 JINDRA Jakub LOKOP CZE 14
16 KROUŽECKÝ Tomáš LOKOP CZE 15
17 TOMAN Jan D.PR CZE 17
18 PRISTAŠ Jakub SCP CZE 17
19 LEVI Josef D.PR CZE 17
20 VÁVRA Antonín RIEGP CZE 17
21 VAŠÍČEK Martin D.OL CZE 21
22 PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír SCP CZE 24
23 NOVÁK Martin 1.FCB CZE 29
24 BĚLOHOUBEK Matouš RIEGP CZE 31
25 FRANK Kilián D.PR CZE 36
26 SVATOŠ Ondřej USKP CZE 36
27 VACHOVEC Matěj LOKOP CZE 45
28 KAIL Daniel SCP CZE 45
29 PHAM Daniel LOKOT CZE 53
30 ŠINDELÁŘ David R.TŘEBÍČ CZE 67
31 JŮN Tadeáš RIEGP CZE 67
32 KRÁL Jiří D.OL CZE 67
33 TÁBORSKÝ Lukáš USKP CZE 67
34 TICHÝ František SL.L CZE 81
35 POKORNÝ Jan D.OL CZE 99
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Velká cena Dukly Olomouc 2019
sobota 30. listopadu 2019 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:30

Referee(s):

STEHLÍK Jan (CZE)

ZHÁŇAL Petr SCP / CZE

VAŠÍČEK Martin D.OL / CZE

TICHÝ František SL.L / CZE

BRYKNER Matyáš SCP / CZE

NOVÁK Martin 1.FCB / CZE

JŮN Tadeáš RIEGP / CZE

SMRČEK Šimon USKP / CZE

Strip 3

9:30

Referee(s):

FOLDES Tomáš (CZE)

SALZER Jiří SCP / CZE

FRANK Kilián D.PR / CZE

OSIČKA Adam D.OL / CZE

KALUS Jonáš SCP / CZE

PHAM Daniel LOKOT / CZE

TÁBORSKÝ Lukáš USKP / CZE

VÁVRA Antonín RIEGP / CZE

Strip 4

9:30

Referee(s):

CIMPA Miroslav (USKP / CZE)

SALZER Matěj SCP / CZE

KRÁL Jiří D.OL / CZE

LEVI Josef D.PR / CZE

KLAUS Robert SCP / CZE

ZENTKO Matěj T. WK / SVK

VACHOVEC Matěj LOKOP / CZE

BĚLOHOUBEK Matouš RIEGP / CZE



Strip 5

9:30

Referee(s):

LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

PRISTAŠ Jakub SCP / CZE

SVATOŠ Ondřej USKP / CZE

FORMÁNEK Matěj LOKOT / CZE

PAVLÍK Matyáš SCP / CZE

KROUŽECKÝ Tomáš LOKOP / CZE

VOLÁK Samuel D.OL / CZE

ŠINDELÁŘ David R.TŘEBÍČ / CZE

Strip 7

9:30

Referee(s):

PITRA Pavel (CZE)

PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír SCP / CZE

SOPOLIGA Michal KŠK / SVK

JINDRA Jakub LOKOP / CZE

KAIL Daniel SCP / CZE

TOMAN Jan D.PR / CZE

POKORNÝ Jan D.OL / CZE

COUFAL František 1.FCB / CZE



JRME
Velká cena Dukly Olomouc 2019
sobota 30. listopadu 2019 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 COUFAL František 1.FCB CZE 6 1,00 30 9 +21 Advanced
2 OSIČKA Adam D.OL CZE 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
3 KLAUS Robert SCP CZE 6 1,00 30 19 +11 Advanced
4 VAŠÍČEK Martin D.OL CZE 5 0,83 28 15 +13 Advanced
5 SALZER Matěj SCP CZE 5 0,83 29 17 +12 Advanced
6T BRYKNER Matyáš SCP CZE 5 0,83 27 17 +10 Advanced
6T JINDRA Jakub LOKOP CZE 5 0,83 27 17 +10 Advanced
8 VOLÁK Samuel D.OL CZE 5 0,83 27 22 +5 Advanced
9 PRISTAŠ Jakub SCP CZE 4 0,67 28 15 +13 Advanced
10 ZHÁŇAL Petr SCP CZE 4 0,67 26 14 +12 Advanced
11 SOPOLIGA Michal KŠK SVK 4 0,67 27 16 +11 Advanced
12 FORMÁNEK Matěj LOKOT CZE 4 0,67 26 19 +7 Advanced
13 SMRČEK Šimon USKP CZE 4 0,67 24 23 +1 Advanced
14 LEVI Josef D.PR CZE 3 0,50 26 23 +3 Advanced
15 TOMAN Jan D.PR CZE 3 0,50 23 20 +3 Advanced
16 KROUŽECKÝ Tomáš LOKOP CZE 3 0,50 22 19 +3 Advanced
17 KALUS Jonáš SCP CZE 3 0,50 27 25 +2 Advanced
18T SALZER Jiří SCP CZE 3 0,50 23 22 +1 Advanced
18T PAVLÍK Matyáš SCP CZE 3 0,50 23 22 +1 Advanced
20 PHAM Daniel LOKOT CZE 3 0,50 23 25 -2 Advanced
21 FRANK Kilián D.PR CZE 3 0,50 21 23 -2 Advanced
22 VACHOVEC Matěj LOKOP CZE 2 0,33 25 27 -2 Advanced
23 NOVÁK Martin 1.FCB CZE 2 0,33 22 24 -2 Advanced
24 ZENTKO Matěj WK SVK 2 0,33 25 28 -3 Advanced
25 VÁVRA Antonín RIEGP CZE 2 0,33 21 24 -3 Advanced
26 KRÁL Jiří D.OL CZE 2 0,33 21 28 -7 Advanced
27 ŠINDELÁŘ David R.TŘEBÍČ CZE 2 0,33 17 24 -7 Advanced
28 POKORNÝ Jan D.OL CZE 2 0,33 17 28 -11 Advanced
29 TÁBORSKÝ Lukáš USKP CZE 1 0,17 16 27 -11 Advanced
30 JŮN Tadeáš RIEGP CZE 1 0,17 14 27 -13 Advanced
31 BĚLOHOUBEK Matouš RIEGP CZE 1 0,17 15 29 -14 Advanced
32 KAIL Daniel SCP CZE 1 0,17 12 27 -15 Advanced
33 PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír SCP CZE 0 0,00 11 30 -19 Advanced
34 TICHÝ František SL.L CZE 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Advanced
35 SVATOŠ Ondřej USKP CZE 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Advanced



JRME
Table A (32)

1

Ref: FOLDES Tomáš (CZE)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Table of 64

1.FCB / CZE

SCP / CZE

SCP / CZE

SCP / CZE

LOKOP / CZE

SCP / CZE

WK / SVK

RIEGP / CZE

D.OL / CZE

SCP / CZE

D.OL / CZE

D.PR / CZE

LOKOT / CZE

USKP / CZE

LOKOT / CZE

USKP / CZE

D.OL / CZE



JRME
Table A (32)

17

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Ref: JURKA Tomáš (CZE)

31

32

Table of 64

SCP / CZE

USKP / CZE

RIEGP / CZE

SCP / CZE

D.PR / CZE

KŠK / SVK

LOKOP / CZE

R.TŘEBÍČ / CZE

LOKOP / CZE

SCP / CZE

D.OL / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

SCP / CZE

D.PR / CZE

SCP / CZE

RIEGP / CZE

SL.L / CZE

D.OL / CZE



JRME

Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

1

Ref: STEHLÍK Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: ŠPATENKA Martin (CZE)

3

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

Ref: FOLDES Tomáš (CZE)

1

Ref: FOLDEŠ Frici (CZE)

2

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

3

Ref: FOLDES Tomáš (CZE)

4

Ref: CIMPA Miroslav (CZE)

5

Ref: STEHLÍK Jan (CZE)

6

Ref: FOLDEŠ Frici (CZE)

7

Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

8

Table B (16)

Ref: CIMPA Miroslav (CZE)

1

Ref: STEHLÍK Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: STEHLÍK Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: CIMPA Miroslav (CZE)

4

Ref: CIMPA Miroslav (CZE)

5

Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

6

Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

7

Ref: COUFAL Tomáš (CZE)

8

Ref: JURKA Tomáš (CZE)

9

Ref: COUFAL Tomáš (CZE)

10

Ref: FOLDEŠ Frici (CZE)

11

Ref: FOLDEŠ Frici (CZE)

12

Ref: JURKA Tomáš (CZE)

13

Ref: FOLDES Tomáš (CZE)

14

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

15

Ref: FOLDES Tomáš (CZE)

16

Table A (32)

1.FCB / CZE

SCP / CZE

SCP / CZE

LOKOP / CZE

SCP / CZE

WK / SVK

RIEGP / CZE

D.OL / CZE

SCP / CZE

D.OL / CZE

D.PR / CZE

LOKOT / CZE

USKP / CZE

LOKOT / CZE

USKP / CZE

D.OL / CZE

SCP / CZE

RIEGP / CZE

SCP / CZE

D.PR / CZE

KŠK / SVK

LOKOP / CZE

R.TŘEBÍČ / CZE

LOKOP / CZE

SCP / CZE

D.OL / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

SCP / CZE

D.PR / CZE

SCP / CZE

RIEGP / CZE

D.OL / CZE



JRME

Ref: JURKA Tomáš (CZE)

1

Ref: ŠPATENKA Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

3

Ref: JURKA Tomáš (CZE)

4

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

5

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

6

Ref: COUFAL Tomáš (CZE)

7

Ref: FOLDES Tomáš (CZE)

8

Table D (16)

SCP / CZE

LOKOP / CZE

WK / SVK

RIEGP / CZE

D.OL / CZE

D.PR / CZE

LOKOT / CZE

USKP / CZE

RIEGP / CZE

D.PR / CZE

LOKOP / CZE

R.TŘEBÍČ / CZE

D.OL / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

SCP / CZE

RIEGP / CZE



JRME

Ref: JURKA Tomáš (CZE)

1

Ref: STEHLÍK Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: JURKA Tomáš (CZE)

3

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

4

Table F (8)

Ref: STEHLÍK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: STEHLÍK Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: CIMPA Miroslav (CZE)

3

Ref: JURKA Tomáš (CZE)

4

Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

5

Ref: FOLDES Tomáš (CZE)

6

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

7

Ref: ŠPATENKA Martin (CZE)

8

Table E (16)

SCP / CZE

USKP / CZE

D.PR / CZE

SCP / CZE

SCP / CZE

D.PR / CZE

LOKOP / CZE

SCP / CZE

LOKOP / CZE

WK / SVK

SCP / CZE

LOKOT / CZE

D.PR / CZE

LOKOP / CZE

D.OL / CZE

D.OL / CZE

Ref: STEHLÍK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: JURKA Tomáš (CZE)

2

Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

3

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

4

Table G (8)

SCP / CZE

WK / SVK

SCP / CZE

USKP / CZE

KŠK / SVK

D.OL / CZE

LOKOP / CZE

D.OL / CZE
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Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: FOLDEŠ Frici (CZE)

1

Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

1

Ref: FOLDEŠ Frici (CZE)

2

Ref: FOLDEŠ Frici (CZE)

3

Ref: PITRA Pavel (CZE)

4

Table H (8)

1.FCB / CZE

KŠK / SVK

SCP / CZE

SCP / CZE

SCP / CZE

SCP / CZE

D.OL / CZE

D.OL / CZE
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FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 BRYKNER Matyáš SCP CZE 20.05.2001
2 PAVLÍK Matyáš SCP CZE 13.09.2000
3T OSIČKA Adam D.OL CZE 22.10.2000
3T COUFAL František 1.FCB CZE 10.02.2003
5 KLAUS Robert SCP CZE 03.03.2003
6 SALZER Matěj SCP CZE 29.07.2001
7 VOLÁK Samuel D.OL CZE 15.12.2000
8 SOPOLIGA Michal KŠK SVK 01.01.2002
9 VAŠÍČEK Martin D.OL CZE 21.09.2002
10 SMRČEK Šimon USKP CZE 17.05.2001
11 VACHOVEC Matěj LOKOP CZE 01.01.2005
12 ZENTKO Matěj T. WK SVK 01.01.2001
13 ZHÁŇAL Petr SCP CZE 17.05.2002
14 TOMAN Jan D.PR CZE 16.08.2002
15 KALUS Jonáš SCP CZE 23.11.2002
16 SALZER Jiří SCP CZE 29.07.2001
17 JINDRA Jakub LOKOP CZE 24.09.2002
18 PRISTAŠ Jakub SCP CZE 22.05.2000
19 FORMÁNEK Matěj LOKOT CZE 17.01.2001
20 LEVI Josef D.PR CZE 31.05.2000
21 KROUŽECKÝ Tomáš LOKOP CZE 12.08.2001
22 FRANK Kilián D.PR CZE 14.03.2003
23 KRÁL Jiří D.OL CZE 01.01.2004
24 TÁBORSKÝ Lukáš USKP CZE 03.06.2004
25 PHAM Daniel LOKOT CZE 15.01.2002
26 NOVÁK Martin 1.FCB CZE 01.01.2004
27 VÁVRA Antonín RIEGP CZE 23.11.2000
28 ŠINDELÁŘ David R.TŘEBÍČ CZE 01.01.2002
29 POKORNÝ Jan D.OL CZE 01.01.2005
30 JŮN Tadeáš RIEGP CZE 12.05.2002
31 BĚLOHOUBEK Matouš RIEGP CZE 12.05.2003
32 PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír SCP CZE 14.12.2003
33 KAIL Daniel SCP CZE 20.07.2003
34 TICHÝ František SL.L CZE 01.01.2004
35 SVATOŠ Ondřej USKP CZE 19.02.2002
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sobota 30. listopadu 2019 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Pool T64 A B C D E F G H Semi Final
CIMPA Miroslav CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
COUFAL Tomáš CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1
FOLDES Tomáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FOLDEŠ Frici CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
JURKA Tomáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
LÁTAL Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PITRA Pavel CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
STEHLÍK Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ŠPATENKA Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


